
I. Call to Order

II. Introductions

Sc \A 'ORKS I 
BRl�GIMG(I.IPlOYrRS 

V "I/ 1 AMO JOO SEEKERS TOGETHER 

WORKLINK 
ANDERSON•OCONEE·PICKENS 

FINANCE COMMITTEE 

February 3, 2016 

SC Works Clemson Conference Room 

3:00 P.M. 

AGENDA 

III. Approval of Minutes I Meeting Review

IV. PY 2014 Incentive Funds I Review*

V. PY'15 Budget Overview
I. WorkLink Grants

a. Adult, OW, Youth Overview
b. Budget Modification*

II. Henkels & McCoy
a. Budget Modification ( discussion)

VI. Ongoing Grants
I. Rapid Response Incumbent Worker Training Grants

II. I 5 IWTO I - Local Incumbent Worker Training Grant
III. Make It In America (MiiA) Grant
IV. OJT

VII. Other Business

VIII. Adjournment

UPCOMING MEETING 

Mike Wallace, Chair 

Mike Wallace 

Mike Wallace 

Trent Acker, Staff 

WorkLink I Henkels 
&McCoy 

Henkels & McCoy 

WorkLink Staff 

Mike Wallace 

Mike Wallace 

February 17, 2016- Board Meeting- 1:00 pm -Madren Center 
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Workllnk 
Upper Savannah 
Upstate 
Greenvllle 
Mldland5 
Trident 
Pee Dee 
Lower Savannah 
catawba 
Santee-Lynches 
Waa:amaw 
Lowcountry 

Allocatlon" 

6.34" 
5.91" 
7.57% 
6.99% 
12.17% 
10.83% 
10.75% 
10.21% 
8.89% 
5.49% 

10.38% 
4.47% 

Local Workforce Development Areas 

Schedule of Program Year 2014 Incentives 

Summary 

50% Performance 50% Program Enhancement 
Amount Achieved 

Possible Incentive from Performance 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
s 

s 

s 

$ 
s 

s 

$ 

1 

6,340.00 $ 

5,910.00 $ 

7,570.00 s

6,990.00 s

12,170.00 $ 
10,830.00 s

10,750.00 $ 
10,210.00 s

8,890.00 s

5,490.00 $ 
10,380.00 $ 

4,470.00 $ 

100,!)!)0.00 $ 

ISOK) 
2,662.80 
2,245.80 
3,028.00 
2,796.00 
5,354.80 
4,765.20 
5,375.00 
5,105.00 
3,556.00 
1,317.60 
4,152.00 
1,966.80 

42,325.00 

Percentage of Total 
Adjusted Achieved 

Amount Achieved 
Achieved from Program 

Performance 
Performance 

Enhancement ISOKI 
6.29" $ 3,145.66 $ A 

5.31" s 2,653.04 $ .

7.15% s 3,577.08 $ -
6.61% $ 3,303.01 $ . 
12.65% s 6,325.81 s 6,085.00 
11.26% s 5,629.30 s -

12.70% s 6,349.68 s .

12.06% $ 6,030.71 s . 

8.40% $ 4,200.83 s -

3.11% s 1,556.53 $ 2,745.00 
9.81% s 4,904.90 s 5,190.00 
4.65% $ 2,323.45 s 2,235.00 

100.00% 1 50,000.00 S 16,255.00 

Percentage of Total Adjusted Achieved Total 
Achieved Program Program Achieved 

Enhancement Enhancement Incentive 
0.00" $ . $ 3,145.66 
0.00" $ - $ 2,653.04 
0.00% $ - $ 3,577.08 
0.00% $ - $ 3,303.01 
37.43% s 18,717.32 $ ZS,043.13 
0.00% s - $ 5,629.30
0.00% $ - $ 6,349.68 
0.00% s . $ 6,030.71 
0.00% $ - $ 4,200.83 
16.89% $ 8,443.56 $ 10,000.08 
31.93% s 15,964.32 $ 20,869.22 
13.75% s 6,874.81 $ 9,198.26 

100.00% S 50,000.00 $ 100,000.00 
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Adult 2810

Contract Number Name

Assigned 

CM

Enrollment 

Code State ID Employer County Start Date End Date Total Training Hours Hourly Wage Rate Reimbursment Rate Maximum Reimbursement Deobligated Ending Amount PAID Balance

07012015-0001 Stephen Woodcock B.Hunter Adult 2479228 K and K Trucking Anderson 07/01/15 09/14/15 430 $12.00 90% $4,644.00 $0.00 $4,644.00 $4,644.00 $0.00

07162015-3163 Malcolm Petty C. Morgan Adult 323659 MTS Office Machines Anderson 07/22/15 10/13/15 480 $12.00 75% $4,320.00 $0.00 $4,320.00 $4,320.00 $0.00

07242015-0581 Joseph Dean JenkinsC. Morgan Adult 3185708 Belton Metal Co. Anderson 07/28/15 10/08/15 480 $10.50 75% $3,780.00 ($553.69) $3,226.31 $3,226.31 $0.00

08112015-6192 Jeffrey Rusnak C. Morgan Adult 2479141 Belton Metal Co. Anderson 08/17/15 11/13/15 480 $10.50 75% $3,780.00 $0.00 $3,780.00 $3,780.00 $0.00

10122015-9557 Daniel Weddle K. Hamrick Adult 3198744 MoreSun Custom Woodworking Oconee 10/12/15 01/11/16 480 $12.00 90% $5,184.00 ($21.60) $5,162.40 $5,162.40 $0.00

11302015-9108 Susan Price B.Hunter Adult 3213821 Reliable Automatic Sprinkler Pickens 11/30/15 01/29/16 320 $10.82 50% $1,731.20 $1,731.20 $1,731.20

11302015-7153 Sherry Lackey B.Hunter Adult 2487627 Reliable Automatic Sprinkler Pickens 01/04/16 03/03/16 320 $11.03 50% $1,764.80 $1,764.80 $1,764.80

11302015-1434 Travis Page B.Hunter Adult 2540633 Reliable Automatic Sprinkler Pickens 01/11/16 03/10/16 320 $11.03 50% $1,764.80 $1,764.80 $1,764.80

02012016-7163 Bruce Reese K. Hamrick Adult 3223986 MoreSun Custom Woodworking Oconee 02/01/16 06/05/16 480 $12.00 75% $4,320.00 $4,320.00 $4,320.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Budget Remaining Anderson $15,970.31 60% Hours Trained Average Wage Total Obligated Total Deobligated Net Amount Paid Balance

$32,000.00 $1,286.49 Pickens $5,260.80 20% 3790 $11.32 $31,288.80 ($575.29) $30,713.51 $21,132.71 $9,580.80

Oconee $5,184.00 20% Net Obligated $30,713.51

DW 2820

Contract Number Name

Assigned 

CM

Enrollment 

Code State ID Employer County Start Date End Date Total Training Hours Hourly Wage Rate Reimbursment Rate Maximum Reimbursement Deobligated Ending Amount PAID Balance

10302015-0348 David Looper B. Hunter DW 2629845 Reliable Sprinkler Co. Pickens 11/02/15 01/04/16 320 $21.50 50% $3,440.00 $0.00 $3,440.00 $3,440.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Budget Remaining Anderson $0.00 0 Hours Trained Average Wage Total Obligated Total Deobligated Net Amount Paid Balance

$8,000.00 $4,560.00 Pickens $3,440.00 100% 320 $21.50 $3,440.00 $0.00 $3,440.00 $3,440.00 $0.00

Oconee $0.00 0% Net Obligated $3,440.00

DWT NEG

Contract Number Name

Assigned 

CM

Enrollment 

Code State ID Employer County Start Date End Date Total Training Hours Hourly Wage Rate Reimbursment Rate Maximum Reimbursement Deobligated Ending Amount PAID Balance

07012015-0012 Teresa Franks B. Hunter DWT NEG 3181571 Medshore Anderson 07/01/15 08/07/15 200 $13.29 75% $1,993.50 ($502.06) $1,491.44 $1,491.44 $0.00

Cindy Turner JT. Parnell DWT NEG 2635120 Medshore Anderson 07/01/15 08/07/15 33.6 $15.19 75% $382.79 $0.00 $382.79 $382.79 ($0.00)

Budget Remaining Anderson $1,874.23 100% Hours Trained Average Wage Total Obligated Total Deobligated Net Amount Paid Balance

$1,874.40 $0.17 Pickens $0.00 0% 233.6 $14.24 $2,376.29 ($502.06) $1,874.23 $1,874.23 ($0.00)

Oconee $0.00 0% Net Obligated $1,874.23

DW - Rapid Response

Contract Number Name

Assigned 

CM

Enrollment 

Code State ID Employer County Start Date End Date Total Training Hours Hourly Wage Rate Reimbursment Rate Maximum Reimbursement Deobligated Ending Amount PAID Balance

07012015-0002 Cindy Turner JT. Parnell DW RR 2635120 Medshore Anderson 07/01/15 08/07/15 166.4 $15.19 75% $1,895.71 ($0.91) $1,894.80 $1,894.80 $0.00

07012015-0003 Anthony Garrett JT. Parnell DW RR 1835661 Medshore Anderson 07/01/15 08/07/15 200 $13.80 75% $2,070.00 ($2,070.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

07012015-0004 Andrew Barr B. Hunter DW RR 3181138 Medshore Anderson 07/01/15 08/07/15 200 $15.76 75% $2,364.00 ($61.11) $2,302.89 $2,302.89 $0.00

07012015-0005 Frankie Brown C. Morgan DW RR 2251737 Medshore Anderson 07/01/15 08/07/15 200 $11.05 75% $1,657.50 $0.00 $1,657.50 $1,657.50 $0.00

07012015-0006 Zachery Lucas K. Hamrick DW RR 3181210 Medshore Anderson 07/01/15 08/07/15 200 $10.96 75% $1,644.00 ($1,644.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

07012015-0007 Tracie Barrs B. Hunter DW RR 2454382 Medshore Anderson 07/01/15 08/07/15 200 $12.22 75% $1,833.00 ($1,833.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

07012015-0008 Joseph Barr C. Morgan DW RR 3181829 Medshore Anderson 07/01/15 08/07/15 200 $18.29 75% $2,743.50 $0.00 $2,743.50 $2,743.50 $0.00

07012015-0009 Latosha Dean K. Hamrick DW RR 3180779 Medshore Anderson 07/01/15 08/07/15 200 $13.51 75% $2,026.50 ($162.53) $1,863.97 $1,863.97 $0.00

07012015-0010 Michael Palmer J. Parnell DW RR 3181536 Medshore Anderson 07/01/15 08/07/15 200 $11.05 75% $1,657.50 ($199.73) $1,457.77 $1,457.77 $0.00

07012015-0011 Stacy Hollingsworth J Parnell DW RR 114823 Medshore Anderson 07/01/15 08/07/15 200 $16.12 75% $2,418.00 ($64.20) $2,353.80 $2,353.80 $0.00

07012015-0013 Billy Cross B. Gleaton DW RR 3181579 Medshore Anderson 07/01/15 08/07/15 200 $15.89 75% $2,383.50 ($278.15) $2,105.35 $2,105.35 $0.00

07012015-0014 Lea Davis B. Gleaton DW RR 3181275 Medshore Anderson 07/01/15 08/07/15 200 $17.40 75% $2,610.00 $0.00 $2,610.00 $2,610.00 $0.00

07012015-0015 Jessica Barr K. Hamrick DW RR 2143987 Medshore Anderson 07/01/15 08/07/15 200 $14.21 75% $2,131.50 $0.00 $2,131.50 $2,131.50 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Budget Remaining Anderson $21,121.08 100% Hours Trained Average Wage Total Obligated Total Deobligated Net Amount Paid Balance

$33,581.00 $12,459.92 Pickens $0.00 0% 2366.4 $171.24 $27,434.71 ($6,313.63) $21,121.08 $21,121.08 $0.00

Oconee $0.00 0% Net Obligated $21,121.08

Anderson $38,965.62 74%

Pickens $8,700.80 16%

Oconee $5,184.00 10%
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